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V1 Techwood Veneers

Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations. 
Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

*  Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only. 
†  Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line. 
1.  Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.   
2.  FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824). 

Notes:  
All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material.  
For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line. 

FC Flat Cut 
QC Quarter Cut
RC Rift Cut
SM Slip Match
BM Book Match
ST Straight Grain

Core Finishes

Antenna/ 
Telescope &  

k. bench AutoStrada* Calibre
Dividends  
Horizon* Reff Profiles*

Rockwell 
Unscripted Series 2 Template*

Tone & k.stand 
(worksurfaces only) †

506 Maple
FC, SM • • • • • • • •

638 Blond Maple 
ST, SM • • • • • • • •

637 Natural2
ST, SM • • • • • • • •

639 Light Cherry
ST, SM • • • • • • • •

513 Medium Teak1

ST, SM • • • • • • • •

509 Cherry
FC, SM • • • • • • • •

628 Dark Mahogany
FC, SM • • • • • • • •

512 Medium Walnut
FC, SM • • • • • • • •

641 Black Oak
ST, SM • • • • • • • •

514 Espresso
ST, SM • • • • • • • •

644 Light Walnut
QC, SM • • • • • • • •

645 Dove Grey1, 2

QC, SM • • • • • • • •

Please look for FSC® certified products. 
Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building 
Council and the Canadian Green Building 
Council and can help organizations achieve the 
Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design 
(LEED) workplace certification. Our products can 
also help clients comply with the International 
Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building 
Challenge Certification, and with the International 
WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building 
Certification.  
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V2 Natural Veneers/Premium Techwood Veneers

Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

Please look for FSC® certified products. 
Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building 
Council and the Canadian Green Building 
Council and can help organizations achieve the 
Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design 
(LEED) workplace certification. Our products can 
also help clients comply with the International 
Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building 
Challenge Certification, and with the International 
WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building 
Certification.  

Core Finishes

Antenna/ 
Telescope &  

k. bench AutoStrada* Calibre
Dividends  
Horizon* Reff Profiles*

Rockwell 
Unscripted Series 2 Template*

Tone & k.stand 
(worksurfaces only) †

647 White Pine2  
QC, SM • • • • • •

006 Maple2  
FC, BM • • • • • •

037 Birch
RT, RS • • • • • • •

020 Natural Oak2

RC, SM • • • • • • •

002 Bronze Cherry2  
FC, BM • • • • • •

038 Rustic Walnut 2,3  
FC, RM • • • • • • •

017 Light Walnut2

FC, BM • • • • • •

022 Old English Walnut2  
FC, BM • • • • • •

021 Peacock Green Walnut2  
FC, BM • • • • • •

640 Ebony 1 
ST, SM • • • • • •

642 Grigio1  
ST, SM • • • • • •

Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations. 
Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

*  Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only. 
†  Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line. 
1.  Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.   
2.  FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824).  
3.  Rustic Walnut and Pippy Oak are available on worksurfaces only. 
4.  Rockwell Unscripted Occasional Tables are available in the following  
  finishes: V414, V445, V446 & V447

Notes:  
All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material.  
For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line. 

FC Flat Cut 
QC Quarter Cut
RC Rift Cut
RT Rotary Cut
SM Slip Match 
RS Reverse Slip Match
BM Book Match
ST Straight Grain 
RM Random Match
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Core Finishes

Antenna/ 
Telescope &  

k. bench AutoStrada* Calibre
Dividends  
Horizon* Reff Profiles*

Rockwell 
Unscripted Series 2 Template*

Tone & k.stand 
(worksurfaces only) †

044 Figured Sycamore
QC, BM • • • • • •

039 Pippy Oak2, 3   
FC, RS • •  • • • • •

V3 Premium Natural Veneers

Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

Please look for FSC® certified products. 
Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building 
Council and the Canadian Green Building 
Council and can help organizations achieve the 
Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design 
(LEED) workplace certification. Our products can 
also help clients comply with the International 
Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building 
Challenge Certification, and with the International 
WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building 
Certification.  

Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations. 
Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

*  Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only. 
†  Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line. 
1.  Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.   
2.  FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824). 
3.  Rustic Walnut and Pippy Oak are available on worksurfaces only. 
4.  Rockwell Unscripted Occasional Tables are available in the following  
  finishes: V414, V445, V446 & V447

Notes:  
All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material.  
For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line. 

FC Flat Cut 
QC Quarter Cut
RC Rift Cut
RT Rotary Cut
SM Slip Match 
RS Reverse Slip Match
BM Book Match
ST Straight Grain 
RM Random Match
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Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

 506C Maple High Gloss / Closed Pore

 638B Blond Maple Medium Gloss / Closed Pore

 637E Natural Medium Gloss / Open Pore

 639B Light Cherry Medium Gloss / Closed Pore

 513D Medium Teak Low Gloss / Open Pore

 509C Cherry High Gloss / Closed Pore

 628D Dark Mahogany Low Gloss / Open Pore

 512F Medium Walnut High Gloss / Open Pore

 641D Black Oak Low Gloss / Open Pore

 514D Espresso Low Gloss / Open Pore

 644D Light Walnut Low Gloss / Open Pore

 645D Dove Grey Low Gloss / Open Pore

 647F White Pine High Gloss / Open Pore 

 006B Maple Medium Gloss / Closed Pore 

 037E Birch Medium Gloss / Open Pore

 020F Natural Oak High Gloss / Open Pore

 002B Bronze Cherry Medium Gloss / Closed Pore

 038D Rustic Walnut Low Gloss / Open Pore

 017C Light Walnut High Gloss / Closed Pore

 022E Old English Walnut Medium Gloss / Open Pore

 021B Peacock Green Walnut Medium Gloss / Closed Pore

 640F Ebony High Gloss / Open Pore

 642D Grigio Low Gloss / Open Pore

 044B Figured Sycamore Medium Gloss / Closed Pore

 039D Pippy Oak Low Gloss / Open Pore

V1 Techwood Veneers V2 Natural Veneers / Premium Techwood Veneers

V3 Premium Natural Veneers

Veneer VeneerGloss/Fill Combination Gloss/Fill Combination

The below list of the 25 core veneer finishes that are 
available at Knoll dealers (8×8" samples) and in Knoll 
showrooms (12×12" samples):
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Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

Legacy Finishes

Legacy Finishes - no upcharge Legacy Finishes - with upcharge

V1 Techwood Veneers 

Y311  Beech

Y325  Chestnut

Y327  Light Oak

Y329  Medium Oak

Y343  Dark Gray Oak

Y883 Pangar Wenge

 

V2 Natural Veneer/Premium Techwood 

V311  Beech

V313  Burnt Walnut

V871 Iced Sycamore

V425 Amber Oak

V427 Brown Oak

V418 Smoked Walnut

V440 Natural Hemlock

V413 Sand Oak

V421 Chalk Oak 

V423  Light Oak

V439 Straight Anigre

V319 Medium Cherry

V412 Natural Cherry

V436 Medium Brown Cherry

V433 Light Fawn Cherry

 

V3 Premium Natural Veneers 

V518  Natural Chestnut

V512  Figured Anigre

V514 Makore

V517 Sapele

V1 Techwood Veneers 

Y111  Clear Beech

Y116  Maple

Y119  Cherry

Y123  Medium Walnut

Y125 Chestnut

Y328 Mahogany 

Y126 Dark Mahogany

Y127 Light Oak

Y128 Mahogany

Y129 Medium Oak

Y131 Ebonized Black

 

V2 Natural Veneer/Premium Techwood 

V314  Dark Cherry

V315  Light Cherry

V318 Mahogany on Walnut

V323 Medium Walnut

Veneers listed in italics indicates those that 
have been recently added to legacy finishes.

Legacy finishes are those that have been removed from the veneer finishes program, 
are not listed in price lists but are still available in specification tools and JDE, with 
standard prices and lead-times.

Legacy finishes with an upcharge have been removed from the veneer finishes 
program, are not listed in price lists but are available in specification tools and JDE, 
at a 10% premium and may require extended lead-times.

  *Legacy finishes are not sampled, if a sample is required please use the following 
pattern code RSAMP16x16. This client presentation sample is available through 
specification tools i.e. CAP.

  *For more detailed information, please contact your customer service account 
manager.

Note: All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material.
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Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

V1 Techwood Veneers

Original Code Veneer
Gloss Level Low

Closed Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Open Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

LowMed MedHigh High

Fill Level

Y821

Y316

Y326

Y319

Y344

Y831

Y323

Y811

Y851

Y342

Y881

Y882

638A

506A

628A

509A

514A

639A

512A

637A

641A

513A

644A

645A

638D

506D

628D

509D

514D

639D

512D

637D

641D

513D

644D

645D

638B

506B

628B

509B

514B

639B

512B

637B

641B

513B

644B

645B

638E

506E

628E

509E

514E

639E

512E

637E

641E

513E

644E

645E

638C

506C

628C

509C

514C

639C

512C

637C

641C

513C

644C

645C

638F

506F

628F

509F

514F

639F

512F

637F

641F

513F

644F

645F

Blond Maple

Maple

Dark Mahogany

Cherry

Espresso

Light Cherry

Medium Walnut

Natural

Black Oak

Medium Teak

Light Walnut

Dove Grey

Highlighted codes indicate the 
equivalent finish to the original code
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Knoll Veneer Finishes  
Available for Knoll Office products

V2 Premium Techwood

V2 Natural Veneer

V3 Premium Veneer

Original Code

Original Code

Original Code

Veneer

Veneer

Veneer

Gloss Level

Gloss Level

Gloss Level

Low

Low

Low

Closed Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Closed Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Closed Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Open Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Open Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Open Pore 
Veneer Surface & Wood Edge

Low

Low

Low

Med

Med

Med

Med

Med

Med

High

High

High

High

High

High

Fill Level

Fill Level

Fill Level

Y844

V414

V447

V312

V417

V445

Y841

V446

V515

V316

Y861

V411

V415

647A

020A

039A

002A

022A

037A

640A

038A

044A

006A

642A

017A

021A

647D

020D

039D

002D

022D

037D

640D

038D

044D

006D

642D

017D

021D

647B

020B

039B

002B

022B

037B

640B

038B

044B

006B

642B

017B

021B

647E

020E

039E

002E

022E

037E

640E

038E

044E

006E

642E

017E

021E

647C

020C

039C

002C

022C

037C

640C

038C

044C

006C

642C

017C

021C

647F

020F

039F

002F

022F

037F

640F

038F

044F

006F

642F

017F

021F

White Pine

Natural Oak

Pippy Oak

Bronze Cherry

Old English Walnut

Birch

Ebony

Rustic Walnut

Figured Sycamore

Maple

Grigio

Light Walnut

Peacock Green Walnut

Highlighted codes indicate the 
equivalent finish to the original code


