## Available for Knoll Office products

### **V1 Techwood Veneers**

	Core Finishes	Antenna/ Telescope & k. bench	AutoStrada*	Calibre	Dividends Horizon*	Reff Profiles*	Rockwell Unscripted	Series 2	Template*	Tone & k.stand (worksurfaces only)†
	<b>506 Maple</b> FC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	638 Blond Maple ST, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	637 Natural <sup>2</sup> ST, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	639 Light Cherry ST, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	513 Medium Teak¹ st, sм	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	509 Cherry FC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
NY W	628 Dark Mahogany FC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	512 Medium Walnut FC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	641 Black Oak st, sm	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	514 Espresso st, sm	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	<b>644 Light Walnut</b> QC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
	<b>645 Dove Grey</b> <sup>1, 2</sup> QC, SM	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•

FC Flat Cut

QC Quarter Cut

RC Rift Cut

SM Slip Match

BM Book Match

ST Straight Grain

### Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations.

Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

- \* Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only.
- † Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line.
- 1. Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.
- 2. FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824).

### Notes:

All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material. For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line.



The mark of responsible forestry

Please look for FSC® certified products.
Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building
Council and the Canadian Green Building
Council and can help organizations achieve the
Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design
(LEED) workplace certification. Our products can
also help clients comply with the International
Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building
Challenge Certification, and with the International
WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building
Certification.



## Available for Knoll Office products

### **V2 Natural Veneers/Premium Techwood Veneers**

	Core Finishes	Antenna/ Telescope & k. bench	AutoStrada*	Calibre	Dividends Horizon*	Reff Profiles*	Rockwell Unscripted	Series 2	Template*	Tone & k.stand (worksurfaces only)†
	<b>647 White Pine</b> <sup>2</sup> QC, SM	•	•			•		•	•	•
	006 Maple <sup>2</sup> FC, BM	•	•			•		•	•	•
	037 Birch RT, RS	•	•			•	•	•	•	•
	020 Natural Oak <sup>2</sup> RC, SM	•	•			•	•	•	•	•
	002 Bronze Cherry <sup>2</sup> FC, BM	•	•			•		•	•	•
NOD	038 Rustic Walnut <sup>2,3</sup> FC, RM	•	•			•	•	•	•	•
The Later of	017 Light Walnut² FC, ВМ	•	•			•		•	•	•
	022 Old English Walnut <sup>2</sup> FC, BM	•	•			•		•	•	•
	021 Peacock Green Walnut <sup>2</sup> FC, BM	•	•			•		•	•	•
	640 Ebony <sup>1</sup> ST, SM	•	•			•		•	•	•
	<b>642 Grigio¹</b> ST, SM	•	•			•		•	•	•

FC Flat Cut

Quarter Cut

Rift Cut

Rotary Cut

SM Slip Match

Reverse Slip Match

Book Match

Straight Grain

RM Random Match

#### Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations.

Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

- \* Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only.
- † Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line.
- 1. Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.
- 2. FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824).
- 3. Rustic Walnut and Pippy Oak are available on worksurfaces only.
- 4. Rockwell Unscripted Occasional Tables are available in the following finishes: V414, V445, V446 & V447

#### Notes:

All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material. For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line.



Please look for FSC® certified products. Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building Council and the Canadian Green Building Council and can help organizations achieve the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) workplace certification. Our products can also help clients comply with the International Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building Challenge Certification, and with the International WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building Certification.

## Available for Knoll Office products

### **V3 Premium Natural Veneers**

 Core Finishes	Antenna/ Telescope & k. bench	AutoStrada*	Calibre	Dividends Horizon*	Reff Profiles*	Rockwell Unscripted	Series 2	Template*	Tone & k.stand (worksurfaces only)†
044 Figured Sycamore QC, вм	•	•			•		•	•	•
039 Pippy Oak <sup>2,3</sup> FC, RS	•	•			•	•	•	•	•

FC Flat Cut

Quarter Cut

Rift Cut

Rotary Cut

SM Slip Match

Reverse Slip Match

Book Match

Straight Grain

RM Random Match

#### Finishes are available in all pore fill and gloss level combinations.

Refer to individual price lists for a complete list of finish options.

- \* Synthetic Edge available on worksurfaces only.
- † Tone and k. stand worksurfaces follow the primary product line.
- 1. Not available on Reff Profiles optional edges and Antenna Premium Tops.
- 2. FSC® certified product (FSC® C028824).
- 3. Rustic Walnut and Pippy Oak are available on worksurfaces only.
- 4. Rockwell Unscripted Occasional Tables are available in the following finishes: V414, V445, V446 & V447

#### Notes:

All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material. For detailed information, please consult the Finish Pages of each product line.



Please look for FSC® certified products. Knoll, Inc. is aligned with the U.S. Green Building Council and the Canadian Green Building Council and can help organizations achieve the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) workplace certification. Our products can also help clients comply with the International Living Future Institute to achieve Living Building Challenge Certification, and with the International WELL Building Institute to attain WELL Building Certification.

# Available for Knoll Office products

The below list of the 25 core veneer finishes that are available at Knoll dealers (8×8" samples) and in Knoll showrooms (12×12" samples):

Vene	er		Gloss/Fill Combination
V1 Te	chwood V	eneers	
	506C	Maple	High Gloss / Closed Pore
	638B	Blond Maple	Medium Gloss / Closed Pore
	637E	Natural	Medium Gloss / Open Pore
	639B	Light Cherry	Medium Gloss / Closed Pore
	513D	Medium Teak	Low Gloss / Open Pore
	509C	Cherry	High Gloss / Closed Pore
	628D	Dark Mahogany	Low Gloss / Open Pore
	512F	Medium Walnut	High Gloss / Open Pore
	641D	Black Oak	Low Gloss / Open Pore
	514D	Espresso	Low Gloss / Open Pore
	644D	Light Walnut	Low Gloss / Open Pore
	645D	Dove Grey	Low Gloss / Open Pore

Venee	er		Gloss/Fill Combination			
V2 Na	tural Vene	ers / Premium Techwoo	d Veneers			
	647F	White Pine	High Gloss / Open Pore			
	006B	Maple	Medium Gloss / Closed Pore			
	037E	Birch	Medium Gloss / Open Pore			
	020F	Natural Oak	High Gloss / Open Pore			
	002B	Bronze Cherry	Medium Gloss / Closed Pore			
	038D	Rustic Walnut	Low Gloss / Open Pore			
	017C	Light Walnut	High Gloss / Closed Pore			
	022E	Old English Walnut	Medium Gloss / Open Pore			
	021B	Peacock Green Walnut	Medium Gloss / Closed Pore			
	640F	Ebony	High Gloss / Open Pore			
	642D	Grigio	Low Gloss / Open Pore			
V3 Pro	emium Nat	ural Veneers				
	044E	3 Figured Sycamore	Medium Gloss / Closed Por			
	0390	) Pippy Oak	Low Gloss / Open Pore			

## Available for Knoll Office products

### **Legacy Finishes**

### Legacy Finishes - no upcharge

#### V1 Techwood Veneers

Y311 Beech

Y325 Chestnut

Y327 Light Oak

Y329 Medium Oak

Y343 Dark Gray Oak

Y883 Pangar Wenge

### V2 Natural Veneer/Premium Techwood

V311 Beech

V313 Burnt Walnut

V871 Iced Sycamore

V425 Amber Oak

V427 Brown Oak

V418 Smoked Walnut

V440 Natural Hemlock

V413 Sand Oak

V421 Chalk Oak

V423 Light Oak

V439 Straight Anigre

V319 Medium Cherry

V412 Natural Cherry

V436 Medium Brown Cherry

V433 Light Fawn Cherry

#### **V3 Premium Natural Veneers**

V518 Natural Chestnut

V512 Figured Anigre

V514 Makore

V517 Sapele

Veneers listed in italics indicates those that have been recently added to legacy finishes.

### Legacy Finishes - with upcharge

### V1 Techwood Veneers

Y111 Clear Beech

Y116 Maple

Y119 Cherry

Y123 Medium Walnut

Y125 Chestnut

Y328 Mahogany

Y126 Dark Mahogany

Y127 Light Oak

Y128 Mahogany

Y129 Medium Oak

Y131 Ebonized Black

#### V2 Natural Veneer/Premium Techwood

V314 Dark Cherry

V315 Light Cherry

V318 Mahogany on Walnut

V323 Medium Walnut

Legacy finishes are those that have been removed from the veneer finishes program, are not listed in price lists but are still available in specification tools and JDE, with standard prices and lead-times.

Legacy finishes with an upcharge have been removed from the veneer finishes program, are not listed in price lists but are available in specification tools and JDE, at a 10% premium and may require extended lead-times.

\*Legacy finishes are not sampled, if a sample is required please use the following pattern code RSAMP16x16. This client presentation sample is available through specification tools i.e. CAP.

\*For more detailed information, please contact your customer service account manager.

Note: All finishes shift in color overtime; this natural aging process varies by material.

# Available for Knoll Office products

## **V1 Techwood Veneers**

Original Code		Gloss Level	Low	Med	High	Low	Med	High
	Veneer	Fill Level	Closed Pore Veneer Surface & Wood Edge			Open Pore Veneer Surface & Wood Edge		
Y821	Blond Maple		638A	638B	638C	638D	638E	638F
Y326	Dark Mahogany		628A	628B	628C	628D	628E	628F
Y831	Light Cherry		639A	639B	639C	639D	639E	639F
Y851	Black Oak		641A	641B	641C	641D	641E	641F
Y316	Maple		506A	506B	506C	506D	506E	506F
Y319	Cherry		509A	509B	509C	509D	509E	509F
Y323	Medium Walnut		512A	512B	512C	512D	512E	512F
Y342	Medium Teak		513A	513B	513C	513D	513E	513F
Y344	Espresso		514A	514B	514C	514D	514E	514F
Y811	Natural		637A	637B	637C	637D	637E	637F
Y881	Light Walnut		644A	644B	644C	644D	644E	644F
Y882	Dove Grey		645A	645B	645C	645D	645E	645F

Highlighted codes indicate the equivalent finish to the original code

# Available for Knoll Office products

## **V2 Premium Techwood**

Original Code	Manage 1	Gloss Level	Low	Med	High	Low	Med	High
	Veneer	Fill Level		Closed Por urface & W	-		Open Pore urface & W	
Y844	White Pine		647A	647B	647C	647D	647E	647F
Y841	Ebony		640A	640B	640C	640D	640E	640F
Y861	Grigio		642A	642B	642C	642D	642E	642F

Highlighted codes indicate the equivalent finish to the original code

## **V2 Natural Veneer**

Original Code	Voncer	Gloss Level	Low	Med	High	Low	Med	High
	Veneer	Fill Level		Closed Por urface & W		Open Pore Veneer Surface & Wood Edge		
V414	Natural Oak		020A	020B	020C	020D	020E	020F
V446	Rustic Walnut		038A	038B	038C	038D	038E	038F
V411	Light Walnut		017A	017B	017C	017D	017E	017F
V312	Bronze Cherry		002A	002B	002C	002D	002E	002F
V316	Maple		006A	006B	006C	006D	006E	006F
V415	Peacock Green Walnut		021A	021B	021C	021D	021E	021F
V417	Old English Walnut		022A	022B	022C	022D	022E	022F
V445	Birch		037A	037B	037C	037D	037E	037F

## **V3 Premium Veneer**

Original Code	Manage	Gloss Level	Low	Med	High	Low	Med	High
	Veneer	Fill Level	1	Closed Por urface & W	e ood Edge		Open Pore urface & W	
V447	Pippy Oak		039A	039B	039C	039D	039E	039F
V515	Figured Sycamore		044A	044B	044C	044D	044E	044F